Trade receivables 4,215 -   -   -   -   -   -   -

========= ========= ========= ========= ========= ========= ========= =========

Liabilities
Trade payables 213,010 2,747 14,214 12,200 5,198 1,220 -   457

========= ========= ========= ========= ========= ========= ========= =========

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the Ksh against the
relevant foreign currencies(all the other variables held constant).10% is used when reporting foreign
currency risk internally to key management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the
reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates. A positive number below indicates an increase
in profit and other equity where the Ksh strengthens against the relevant currency. For a 10% weaken-
ing of the Ksh against the relevant currency, there would be an equal and opposite impact on the prof-
it and other equity and the balances would be negative.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

CAR & GENERAL (KENYA) LIMITED

49

33 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)

Market risk (continued)

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis (continued)

2008 2007
Sh'000 Sh'000

Effect on Effect on
profit profit

Currency - USD
+ 10 % KSh Movement 51,927 20,752
- 10 % KSh Movement (51,927) (20,752)

Currency EURO
+ 10 % KSh Movement 431 275
- 10 % KSh Movement (431) (275)

Currency ZAR
+ 10 % KSh Movement 1,454 1,421
- 10 % KSh Movement (1,454) (1,421)

Currency JPY
+ 10 % KSh Movement 1,980 1,220
- 10 % KSh Movement (1,980) (1,220)

Currency AUD
+ 10 % KSh Movement 363 520
- 10 % KSh Movement (363) (520)

Currency DKK
+ 10 % KSh Movement - 122
- 10 % KSh Movement - (122)

Currency SEK
+ 10 % KSh Movement 140 -
- 10 % KSh Movement (140) -

Currency SFR
+ 10 % KSh Movement -   46
- 10 % KSh Movement - (46)

(ii) Interest rate risk

The interest rate risk exposure arises mainly from interest rate movements on the Group’s borrowings.
To manage the interest rate risk, management has endeavoured to only sign and obtain borrowings
from institutions that offer contracts with fixed interest rates.  At year end, borrowings with no fixed
interest rate were minimal.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

[…]

--------------------------------------- --------------------------------------- --------------------------------------- --------------------------------------- --------------------------------------- ---------------------------------------

Interest sensitivity gap (505,780) (5,794) (14,215) (10,911) - (536,700)
=========== =========== =========== =========== =========== ===========

At 30 September 2007

Total financial assets 76,795 - - - - 76,795
Total financial liabilities (396,056) (4,206) (11,218) (17,332) - (428,812)

--------------------------------------- --------------------------------------- --------------------------------------- --------------------------------------- --------------------------------------- ---------------------------------------

Net liquidity gap (319,261) (4,206) (11,218) (17,332) - (352,017)
=========== =========== =========== =========== =========== ===========

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 1% increase and decrease in interest rates (all the
other variables held constant). 1% is used when reporting interest rate risk internally to key management
personnel and represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in interest rates.
For floating rate liabilities the analysis is prepared assuming the amount of liability outstanding at the
balance sheet date was outstanding for the whole year.

2008 2007
Shs 000 Shs’ 000

Effect on Profit Effect on profit

+ 1% Movement  654 399
-1 % Movement (654) (399)

(iii) Price risk

The Group does not hold any investments that would be subject to price risk; hence this risk is not relevant.

34 INCORPORATION

The Company is domiciled and incorporated in Kenya under the Companies Act.

35 CURRENCY

The financial statements are presented in Kenya Shillings Thousands (Sh’000).

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

51

CAR & GENERAL (KENYA) LIMITED

PROXY

I/We

of

being a member/members of Car & General (Kenya) Limited hereby appoint

of

or failing him/her

of

or failing him/her the Chairman of the Meeting as my/our Proxy to vote for me /us and on my /our behalf at